YouGov Survey: Russia-Ukraine War You

Sample 1133 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted June 12 - 16, 2025
Margin of Error  +3.8%

1. In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?
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2. Do you favor the U.S. ...?

Increasing military aid to UKraine ... ..o e 26%
Maintaining the same amount of military aid to Ukraine ............ ...t 23%
Decreasing military aid to UKraine ... ... e 13%
Stopping all military aid to Ukraine ... o 19%
N Ot SUNE . e e 19%

3. Do you favor the U.S. ...?

Increasing economic sanctions against Russia ... 44%
Maintaining the same amount of economic sanctions against Russia .................... 19%
Decreasing economic sanctions against Russia ... 6%
Stopping all economic sanctions against Russia ............cooiiiiiiiiiiii i, 9%
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4. Many countries, including the U.S., have stopped purchasing Russian oil and gas. As a result, Russia now
sells oil and gas for less than the market rate to countries that are still willing to buy it, including China and India.
Would you support or oppose the U.S. placing economic sanctions on countries that purchase Russian oil and
gas?
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5. Would you support or oppose the U.S. placing a 500% tariff on trade with countries including China and India
that purchase Russian oil and gas if they do not stop doing so?
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YouGov Survey: Russia-Ukraine War You

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 12 - 16, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Commu-
nity Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was estimated
to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party identification is the
respondent’s most recent answer given around November 8, 2024,
and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (31% Demo-
cratic, 32% Republican). The weights range from 0.052 to 5.11, with
a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.832.

1133
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

88 questions not reported.



YouGov Survey: Russia-Ukraine War
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
1. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine
In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Russia 3% 4% 2% 2% 6% 3% 0% 3% 1% 4% *
Ukraine 58% 61% 55% 54% 41% 64% 71% 62% 46% 49% *
Neither 30% 31% 29% 30% 37% 8% 25% 28% 34% 34% *
Not sure 9% 4% 14% 13% 16% 5% 3% 7% 19% 12% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,133) (537) (596) (287) (299) (323) (224) (737) (156) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Russia 3% 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 6% 8% 2% 2% 2%
Ukraine 58% 7% 50% 49% 80% 49% 54% 54% 66% 56% 55% 56% 67%
Neither 30% 11% 37% 40% 12% 41% 34% 34% 23% 26% 32% 33% 25%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 8% % % 11% 10% 5% 11% 11% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (390) (438) (305) (483) (365) (452) (298) (260) (190) (227) (452) (264)




YouGov Survey: Russia-Ukraine War

June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Military Aid to Ukraine
Do you favor the U.S. ...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Increasing military aid to

Ukraine 26% 27% 24% 21% 21% 30% 30% 27% 21% 28% *
Maintaining the same

amount of military aid

to Ukraine 23% 26% 21% 28% 18% 17% 34% 26% 27% 14% *
Decreasing military aid to

Ukraine 13% 14% 12% 12% 11% 17% 11% 14% 8% 18% *
Stopping all military aid to

Ukraine 19% 21% 16% 14% 23% 22% 13% 18% 18% 15% *
Not sure 19% 12% 26% 26% 26% 14% 12% 16% 26% 24% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (535) (593) (285) (299) (321) (223) (735) (155) (158) (80)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Increasing military aid to

Ukraine 26% 48% 23% 8% 53% 10% 25% 22% 33% 22% 27% 21% 37%
Maintaining the same

amount of military aid

to Ukraine 23% 24% 21% 25% 24% 25% 25% 25% 22% 28% 21% 23% 22%
Decreasing military aid to

Ukraine 13% 5% 11% 23% 6% 20% 12% 14% 15% 13% 10% 15% 12%
Stopping all military aid to

Ukraine 19% 6% 22% 26% 6% 29% 15% 24% 19% 16% 18% 22% 14%
Not sure 19% 16% 22% 18% 11% 16% 22% 15% 12% 21% 23% 18% 15%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Russia-Ukraine War

June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,128) (389) (434) (305) (482) (363) (449) (297) (260) (190) (227) (450) (261)




YouGov Survey: Russia-Ukraine War

June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You
3. Sanctions on Russia
Do you favor the U.S. ...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Increasing economic

sanctions against

Russia 44% 50% 38% 27% 28% 57% 58% 48% 35% 30% *
Maintaining the same

amount of economic

sanctions against

Russia 19% 23% 15% 27% 17% 12% 24% 19% 23% 18% *
Decreasing economic

sanctions against

Russia 6% 5% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 6% 4% 7% *
Stopping all economic

sanctions against

Russia 9% 9% 8% % 14% % 7% 8% 9% 12% *
Not sure 23% 13% 32% 33% 36% 16% 7% 19% 29% 33% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,128) (537) (591) (286) (297) (323) (222) (734) (154) (159) (81)

Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Increasing economic

sanctions against

Russia 44% 59% 38% 37% 65% 40% 40% 45% 51% 40% 47% 42% 46%
Maintaining the same

amount of economic

sanctions against

Russia 19% 15% 18% 24% 15% 25% 18% 22% 16% 23% 15% 20% 17%

continued on the next page ...




YouGov Survey: Russia-Ukraine War
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Decreasing economic

sanctions against

Russia 6% 3% % 9% 3% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 8%
Stopping all economic

sanctions against

Russia 9% % 8% 11% 4% 9% 9% 10% 8% % 6% 10% 11%
Not sure 23% 17% 30% 20% 13% 21% 26% 19% 19% 26% 27% 21% 18%
Totals 101% 101%  101%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (1,128)  (387) (436) (305)  (481)  (365)  (449) (296) (260) (190) (226) (448)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Russia-Ukraine War
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

4. Secondary Sanctions

You

Many countries, including the U.S., have stopped purchasing Russian oil and gas. As a result, Russia now sells oil and gas for less than the market rate
to countries that are still willing to buy it, including China and India. Would you support or oppose the U.S. placing economic sanctions on countries that

purchase Russian oil and gas?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 24% 31% 18% 13% 20% 32% 29% 26% 19% 20% *
Somewhat support 25% 25% 26% 27% 15% 25% 35% 28% 21% 17% *
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 13% 19% 15% 8% 13% 13% 12% 13% *
Strongly oppose 7% 11% 4% 7% 9% 7% 5% 7% 8% 12% *
Not sure 30% 21% 39% 34% 40% 28% 18% 26% 41% 38% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,130) (535) (595) (287) (296) (323) (224) (735) (155) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 24% 26% 20% 27% 29% 28% 23% 24% 29% 22% 23% 26% 24%
Somewhat support 25% 29% 24% 24% 28% 26% 23% 28% 23% 28% 28% 22% 27%
Somewhat oppose 13% 13% 12% 14% 11% 12% 13% 11% 17% 18% 9% 12% 15%
Strongly oppose 7% 6% 9% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 6% 5% 6% 7% 10%
Not sure 30% 26% 35% 29% 27% 27% 33% 30% 26% 27% 34% 32% 24%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (389)  (436) (305)  (483)  (365) (450) (298) (259) (189) (227) (450)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Russia-Ukraine War
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

5. Secondary Sanctions Tariff
Would you support or oppose the U.S. placing a 500% tariff on trade with countries including China and India that purchase Russian oil and gas if they do

not stop doing so?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 14% 18% 10% 6% 14% 19% 13% 13% 13% 16% *
Somewhat support 18% 21% 15% 23% 13% 16% 20% 20% 13% 11% *
Somewhat oppose 17% 16% 17% 21% 21% 10% 18% 17% 18% 14% *
Strongly oppose 20% 21% 20% 18% 21% 22% 21% 21% 20% 24% *
Not sure 31% 24% 38% 33% 31% 33% 28% 29% 35% 35% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (1,127) (535) (592) (285) (296) (322) (224) (732) (155) (159) (81)
Party ID 2024 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly support 14% 9% 11% 21% 10% 21% 13% 16% 14% 13% 11% 17% 11%
Somewhat support 18% 20% 13% 20% 15% 21% 18% 14% 23% 18% 20% 17% 17%
Somewhat oppose 17% 21% 15% 14% 22% 12% 16% 17% 19% 20% 15% 15% 19%
Strongly oppose 20% 22% 23% 16% 26% 19% 19% 25% 20% 18% 21% 18% 26%
Not sure 31% 28% 38% 28% 28% 27% 35% 29% 24% 30% 34% 33% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (388)  (438) (301)  (482)  (362) (449) (297) (260) (189) (226) (448)  (264)




YouGov Survey: Russia-Ukraine War
June 12 - 16, 2025 - 1133 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

June 12 - 16, 2025
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2024 presidential vote, 2020 election turnout and presidential vote,
baseline party identification, and current voter registration status. De-
mographic weighting targets come from the 2019 American Commu-
nity Survey. 2024 presidential vote, at time of weighting was estimated
to be 48% Harris and 50% Trump. Baseline party identification is the
respondent’s most recent answer given around November 8, 2024,
and is weighted to the estimated distribution at that time (31% Demo-
cratic, 32% Republican). The weights range from 0.052 to 5.11, with
a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.832.

1133
=+ 3.8% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

88 questions not reported.

You



